# NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF CROSS PLAINS CITY HALL\*201S. MAIN\*CROSS PLAINS, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that a Regular Meeting of the governing body of the Cross Plains City Council will be held on FEBRUARY 24, 2025, at 5:00 p.m., in the City Hall, Main, Cross Plains, Texas, at which time the following subjects will be discussed, to wit:

#### Call to Order

#### > NEW BUSINESS:

- Pass Resolution Appointing Kerry Mann as nominee for Appraisal District
   Board
- TexPool Revision of Investment Policy
- Pass Resolution Appointing Kerry Mann as Public Investment Officer and establishing responsibilities

### 1. ADJOURN

## CROSS PLAINS, TEXAS BY: DEBBIE GOSNELL, City Administrator

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the Cross Plains City Council of Cross Plains, Texas, is a true and correct copy of said notice and that I posted a true and correct copy of said notice on the bulletin board, in the City Hall of said City in Cross Plains, Texas, a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times, and said Notice was posted on FEBRUARY 21, 2025 @ 4:49 p.m. and remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.

Dated this 21st day of FEBRUARY 2025.